NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY IURC Electric Service Tariff Original Volume No. 14 Cancelling All Previously Approved Tariffs Fourth Revised Sheet No. 48 Superseding Third Revised Sheet No. 48

RATE 820 RATE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE COMMERCIAL AND GENERAL SERVICE – HEAT PUMP

Sheet No. 2 of 2

DETERMINATION OF AMOUNT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE SUPPLIED

The electric service to be supplied under this Rate Schedule shall be measured as to Energy consumption by a Watt-Hour Meter to be installed by the Company.

RATE

The rate for electric service and Energy supplied hereunder shall consist of a Customer Charge, an Energy Charge and applicable Riders as identified in Appendix A. The Customer Charge and Energy Charge are as follows:

Customer Charge

\$30.00 per month.

Energy Charge

\$0.080032 per kWh for all kWhs used per month.

For customers converting from electric spaceheating to natural gas, upon suitable verification acceptable to the Company, the Company will provide a one-time credit of \$25.00 per permanently installed spaceheating unit.

MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE

The Customer's monthly Minimum Charge under this Rate Schedule shall be the Customer Charge and applicable Riders as identified in Appendix A.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Service hereunder shall be subject to the Company Rules and IURC Rules.

Issued Date Effective Date 02/28/2023 02/28/2023



NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY IURC Electric Service Tariff Original Volume No. 14 Cancelling All Previously Approved Tariffs Fourth Revised Sheet No. 48 Superseding Third Revised Sheet No. 48

RATE 820 RATE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE COMMERCIAL AND GENERAL SERVICE – HEAT PUMP

Sheet No. 2 of 2

DETERMINATION OF AMOUNT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE SUPPLIED

The electric service to be supplied under this Rate Schedule shall be measured as to Energy consumption by a Watt-Hour Meter to be installed by the Company.

RATE

The rate for electric service and Energy supplied hereunder shall consist of a Customer Charge, an Energy Charge and applicable Riders as identified in Appendix A. The Customer Charge and Energy Charge are as follows:

Customer Charge

\$30.00 per month.

Energy Charge

\$0.080032 per kWh for all kWhs used per month.

For customers converting from electric spaceheating to natural gas, upon suitable verification acceptable to the Company, the Company will provide a one-time credit of \$25.00 per permanently installed spaceheating unit.

MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE

The Customer's monthly Minimum Charge under this Rate Schedule shall be the Customer Charge and applicable Riders as identified in Appendix A.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Service hereunder shall be subject to the Company Rules and IURC Rules.

Issued Date Effective Date 02/28/2023 02/28/2023

